RESOLUTION NUMBER 2918

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PERRIS, RIVERSIDE COUNTY, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, APPROVING THE COMBINED REPORT FOR ABATEMENT OF THE PROPERTY AT 254 BARBARA DRIVE IN THE CITY OF PERRIS, APN 326-112-026, CALIFORNIA AND ASSESSING THE COST THEREOF PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 7.08 OF THE PERRIS MUNICIPAL CODE

WHEREAS, the Department of Planning and Community Development of the City of Perris has caused an inspection of the property located at 254 Barbara Drive, APN 326-112-026, in the City of Perris, California, and

WHEREAS, the Director of Planning and Community Development of the City of Perris has combined a written report of said abatement proceedings; and

WHEREAS, the property was duly noticed by posting the property of the public hearing by the City Council on December 11, 2001;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Perris, California, as follows:

That the above-mentioned report and nuisance described in Exhibit "A", as said costs are set forth in said Exhibit "A", are hereby charged and assessed as a lien upon the parcel of land in the amount of \$1927.34.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk shall send a certified copy of this resolution, including Exhibit "A", to the Auditor-Controller of the County of Riverside.

ADOPTED, SIGNED and APPROVED this 26th day of February, 2002.

	Mayor, Daryl R. Busch					
ATTEST:						
City Clerk, Margaret Rey						

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE)	§
CITY OF PERRIS)	

I, Margaret Rey, CITY CLERK OF THE CITY OF PERRIS, CALIFORNIA, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing Resolution Number 2918 was duly and regularly adopted by the City Council of the City of Perris at a regular meeting thereof held the 26th day of February, 2002, and that it was so adopted by the following called vote:

AYES: Landers, Motte, Rogers, Yarbrough, Busch

NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:

City Clerk, Margaret Rey

EXHIBIT "A" (RESOLUTION NUMBER 2918)

NEIGHBORHOOD PRESERVATION DIVISION COST ASSESSMENT FORM

CASE NO.: C011192 | SUBSTANDARD: ✓ INSPECTION OFFICER:

PROPERTY MAINT: ✓ Pedigo, #706

VIOLATION ADDRESS: 254 Barbara Drive

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NO.: 326-112-026

PROPERTY OWNER: Gregory Postell and Joseph Henry Postelle, joint tenants

OWNER(S) ADDRESS: 254 Barbara Drive

CASE STARTED: 12/28/00 CASE COMPLETED: 1/25/02

Cost Assessed:

(Amount or units, per inspection)

	1 ST	2^{ND}	3^{RD}	HRG	LIEN	COST
PLANNING/COMM.DEV DIR.			X	1 Hr	40.00	\$ 40.00
BUILDING OFFICIAL	X	X	X	6 Hr	35.00	\$ 210.00
BUILDING INSPECTOR	X	X	X	15 Hr	25.00	\$ 375.00
CLERICAL SUPPORT STAFF	X	X	X	25 Hr	15.00	\$ 375.00
ASST, CITY MANAGER	N/A					0
CITY ATTORNEY	N/A					0
BOARD OF ZONING ADJUSTMENT						0
CITY CLERK	N/A					0
PROPERTY/LIEN OWNER PROFILE			X	N/A	500.00	\$ 500.00
PUBLISHING	X	X	X			0
PHOTOGRAPHS/VIDEOS	X	X	X	1 Hr	15.00	\$ 15.00
CERTIFIED MAIL		X	X	1 Hr	17.34	\$ 17.34
PUBLIC WORKS	N/A					0
OTHER AGENCY/DEPTS	N/A					0
CONTRACTOR			X		395.000	395.00
ASBESTOS REPORT	N/A					0
CHANGE ORDER			X	C.O.		0
OTHER:REPRODUCTION COST			X	4 Hr		0
TOTAL COST ASSESSED:						\$1927.34